





वशुंगेव कुटुम्बकम् ONE EARTH • ONE FAMILY • ONE FUTU



Centre for Entrepreneurship and Incubation Organising

World Entrepreneurs' Day

21st August, 2023

Venue: Multipurpose Hall, Sandip University, Sijoul



🗣 SIJOUL, MADHUBANI, BIHAR - 847235 🛛 🌐 WWW.SANDIPUNIVERSITY.EDU.IN

About the Event

The purpose of the organising World Entrepreneurs' Day is to create awareness for entrepreneurship, innovation and leadership. This event is aimed to celebrate the spirit of entrepreneurship and foster a culture of innovation among stakeholders. The event will extend a platform for students to showcase their entrepreneurial skills and receive valuable feedback from experts. It will also provide an opportunity for students to network with like-minded individuals and gain insights into the world of entrepreneurship. **Centre for Entrepreneurship and Incubation**, believes in providing the wings to generate innovative ideas and nurture our students to establish their start-ups and entrepreneurial activities through promoting their entrepreneurial spirit.

This Event is being organised by **Centre for Entrepreneurship and Incubation** in association with School of Library and Information Sciences, Computer Science and Engineering and Department of Electrical Engineering.

About the Centre for Entrepreneurship and Incubation

The University has started Centre for Entrepreneurship and Incubation, in December, 2022, to encourage our student to work on new ideas and innovations and promote them to create and other start-ups entrepreneurial activities, in order to increase their employability and make them industry ready. Dr. Madhusudan Narayan is Leading the Centre for Entrepreneurship and Incubation, which have been registered and approved with Ministry of Education, Government of India, MOE's IIC, Vide Registration No. IC202219514. After appreciating and considering Madhusudan Narayan, who previously worked with work of Dr. Atal Incubation Centre (AIC) in Jaipur, Centre for Entrepreneurship and Incubation was granted the permission to use the logo of Ministry of Education, Government of India, MOE's IIC. Recently Centre for Entrepreneurship and Incubation under Dr. Madhusudan Narayan has been recognised and appreciated by All India Council for Technical Education (AICTE) and Department of Industries, Government of Bihar.

1	THE PROGRAMME SCHEDU	LE: WORLD ENTREPRENEURS' DAY - 21 st AUGUS'	Г, 2023
S.No	Topics	Speaker	Timings
	Inauguration and Lightning of Lamp	All Dignitaries	1:30 PM - 1:40 PM
1	Entrepreneurship and its significance for Students	Dr. Brajendra Nath Tripathi, Dean Academics, SUM	1:40 PM - 1:50 PM
2	Entrepreneurship – As a career	Prof. Debasis Pandit Paul, HoD-School of Library and Information Sciences	1:50 PM - 2:00 PM
3	Entrepreneurship – for Atamnirbhar Bihar	Dr. Sumant Anand, HoD-Department of Electrical Engineering, SUM	2:00 PM - 2:10 PM
4	Entrepreneurship – for Atamnirbhar Bharat	Dr. Purnendu Shekhar, Deputy Controller of Examinations, SUM	2:10 PM – 2:20 PM
5	Creativity, Innovation and Entrepreneurship	Dr. Madhusudan Narayan, Head, Centre for Entrepreneurship and Incubation, Sandip University, Sijoul	2:25 PM – 2:35 PM
6	Techno-Entrepreneurship	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	2:35 PM- 2:45 PM
7	महिला उद्यमी	Dr. Jyotindra Kumar Pathak, Shri Nityanand Jha School of Education, SUM	2:45 PM – 2:55 PM
8	Vote of Thanks	Dr. Nausherwan Raunaque, Registrar, Sandip University, Sijoul	3:00 PM – 3:20 PM

Prof. Debasis Pandit Paul, HoD- School of Library and Information Sciences, SUM.

Dr. Sumant Anand, HoD- Department of Electrical Engineering, SUM.

Prof. Amit Kumar Pradhan, Assistant Professor, School of Computer Science & Engineering, SUM.

